
Phila.
Fruit Market

PHILADELPHIA Terminal
Prices as of 04-FEB-98

5.00-6.00 100 s 7.00 fr appearance 5.00
125 s fr appearance 5.00-7.00

BERRIES —BLUEBERRIES; MARK
ET STEADY fits 12 1/2-pt flmwrpd cups
CL AIR med-lge 12.00 fits 12 6-oz cups
with lids CL BOAT med-lge 14.00
CRANBERRIES: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —MISC BERRIES;
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE—RASPBERRIES: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
STRAWBERRIES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY fils 12 1-pt bids CA med-lge
24.00-25.00 FL med-lge 14.00-16.00 MX
med-lge 22.00

Provided by; Fruit and Vegetable
Market News,Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355
cloudy 39-48

NA—FVOIO
CITRUS FRUITS —GRAPEFRUIT:

MARKET STEADY 4/5 buctns FL Indian
River Red 23s 8.00-9.00 27s 8.00-9.00 fr
appearance 5.00-6.00 32s 8.00-9.00 36s
8.00- 40s 8.00 fr appearance S.OO-6.00
48s 7.50-8.00 —LEMONS: MARKET
STEADY ctns AZ 140 s 13.00 165 s 12.00
200 s 12.00 CA 95s fr qual 13.00 115 s fr
qual 13.00 140 s 12.50-13.50 mostly 13.50
fr qual 10.00-12.00 mostly 11.00 165s
12.50- mostly 12.50 ft qual
10.00- 200 s fr qual 10.00-11.00

LIMES: MARKET STEADY 10 lb ctns
MX 42s 4.25-4.50 48s 4.25-4.50 54s
4.00- 63s 4.00-4.50 MISC CIT-
RUS; 2.3 kg cits SP BOAT Clementine
24s 4.00 poor cond 12.00-13.00
ORANGES: MARKET STEADY ctns CA
Navel 48s 12.50-13.50 56s 12.00-13.50
mostly 13.00 some 12.00 fr qua!
8.50- 72s 12.00-13.00 fr qua!
8.50- some hias 11.0088 s 12.00-13.00
fr qual 8.509.00 some hias 11.00 113s
9.5012.00 138 s 9.00 4/5 buctns FL Navel
S6s 8.00 64s 7.50-9.00 Valencia 48s
7.008.00 some 6.00 56s 7.008.00 some
6.00 80s 7.00-8.00 some 6.00 100s
7.008.00 some 6.00 Hamlins 100 s 8.00
TANGELOS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —TANGERINES:
MARKET STEADY 4/5 buctns FL Honey
80176 s fr appearance 8.009.00some loas
6.00 —TEMPLES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 4/5 buctns FL 64s fr appearance
5.007.00 80s 7.008.00 fr appearance

MELONS —CANTALOUPS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1/2 ctns CR 9s
8.009.00 fr cond 4.005.00 12s 8.009.00
fr cond 4.005.00 15s 8.009.00 fr cond
4.005.00 18s 8.009.00 fr cond 4.005.00
HD 15s 10.00—HONEYDEWS: MARK-
ET HIGHER 2/3 ctns GU 6s 8.00 HD 6s
10X10 —MISC MELONS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
WATERMELONS: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY ctns per ctn CR Jubilee 3s ord
cond 10.00Red Seedless 4s 18.0019.005s
18.0019.00 HD Mickey Lee Ss fr cond
6.007.00 MX Allsweet 4s 29.0030.00
NON-CITRUS FRUITS —APPLbS-
MARKET STEADY ctns trypk WA
WAExFcy Golden Delicious 100s
20.0021.00 113 s 18.50Cranny Smith 88s
20.00 100 s 18.00 WAFcy Red Delidcus
64s IZOO 72s 12.00 80s 12.00 88s 12.00
100 s 12.00 113 s 12.00 125 s 12.00U.S. Fey

Golden Delicious 88s 16.50ctns celpk NY
U.S. ExFcy Meintosh 100 s 20.00 ctns 12
3-lb flmbgs PA U.S. Fey Red Delicious 2
1/2“ min 9.00 CONTROLLED ATMO-
SPHERE STORAGE ctns trypk ID
IDExFcy Red Delicious 80s 15.00 88s
15.00 100 s 15.00 WA WAExFcy Red

Delicious 88s 18.00 one label 21.00 Gol-
den Delicious 88s 16.50-17.50one label
21.00-22.00 113 s 17.50-18.50

APRICOTS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —AVOCADOS:
MARKET MX LOWER. CA STEADY,
clns 2 lyr CA Hass 48s 34.00 MX Hass4Bs
28.00- —BANANAS: MARKET
STEADY 40 lb ctns IMPORT 13.00 fair
qual 11.00-11.50 SML 8.50-10.00 40 lb
ctns bagged IMPORT 13.00 ctns institu-
tional pk IMPORT pet ite 13.00
CHERRIES: OFFERINGS NONE
FRUITS OTHER: OFFERINGS INSUF-
FICIENT TO QUOTE —GRAPES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY NEW
CROP 18 lb lugs bgd CL BOAT Thomp-
son Seedless med 16.00-18.00 fr cond
10.00- 1.00 Ige 20.00-22.00 mostly 20.00

one label 26.00 Flame Seedless med-lge
20.00- some 26.00 few 19.00 med
16.00- some 18.00 Black Seedless
med ord cond 8.00 Red Globe med-lge
16.00- mostly 17.00-18.00 med
14.00- 18 lb lugs wrpd CL BOAT
Thompson Seedless med-lge 16.00-18.00
Ige 22.00Black Seedless med-lge 18.00 16
lb lugs wrpd CL BOAT Thompson Seed-
less med-lge 20.00-22.00 KIWIFRUIT:
MARKET STEADY fits I lyr GR 33s
4.50-5.00 39s 6.50-7.00 —MANGOES:
OFFERINGS LIGHT ctns I lyrBR Palmer
6-7 s ord cond 6.00-7.00 8s few 14.00 12s
few 16.00 —NECTARINES: OFFER-
INGS LIGHT ctns/lugs 2 lyr trypk CL
BOAT Sun Grand 40s fr appearance
8.00- Big Juan 50s fr cond 7.00-8.00
—PAPAYA: 40 lb ctns CR 8s 14.00 11s
14.00-PEACHES: OFFERINGS LIGHT

2-lyr trypk CL BOAT Elegant
Lady 40s fr cond 10.00 —PEARS:
MARKET STEADY std ctns wrpd OR
U.S. One Bose 70s 20.00 80s 20.00 90s
20.00 100 s 18.00 110 s 17.00 120 s 17.00
WA U.S. One D'Anjou 90s 19.00 100s
19.00Red Sensation 100 s ord cond 5.00

PERSIMMONS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-

CIENT TO QUOTE —PINEAPPLES:
MARKETABOUT STEADY ctns 1 lyr HI
AIR 6s mostly 12.00ctns 2lyr
CR 10s 10.00-12.0012 s 9.00-11.00 mostly
10.00-11.00 some 12.00 14s 9.00-11.00

mostly 10.00some 12.00—PLANTAINS:
50 lb ctns CR Yellow 14.00 EC Green
11.00 —PLUMS: OFFERINGS LIGHT

ctns 2-lyr CL BOAT Black Amber 60s
14.00 80s ord cond 4.00-5.00

POMEGRANATES: OFFERINGS NONE
—PRUNES: OFFERINGS NONE

Phila. Potato
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices as of 04-FEB-98
Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-

et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

CLOUDY 39-48
NA-FVO3O
ONIONS AND POTATOES

ONIONS DRY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY US#I OR GENERALLY
GOOD QUAL AND COND UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED. Yellow Globe
Type CD 50 lbsks Ige 7.50-8.00 NY 50 lb
sks Ige 7.50-8.00 med 6.00-7.00 mostly
6.00- some 5.00 mstr entr 20 2-lb
mshsks med 5.00-6.00 Spanish Hybrid ID/
OR SO lb sks jbo 10.00-11.00 mostly
10.00- fr cond 8.00-9.50 UTSO lbsks
jbo 10.50-11.00 WA SO lb sks jbo
10.50-11.00White NV50 lb sks jbo 30.00
Red NY 25 lb sks jbo 12.00-13.00 Ige
10.00- med 8.00-9.00 ---

POTATOES: MARKET STEADY US#l
SZ A WASHED ORBRUSHED UNLESS

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, February 7, 1998-Al3

OTHERWISE STATED Russet Buifauik
ID bid 10 5-lb sks non sz A 8.00-950
mostly 8.00 some 750 SO lb ctns 40s
13.50- 50s 13.50-14.00 60s
13.50- 70s 13.00-14.00 mostly
1350-14.00 80s 950-12.00 mostly 12.00
90s 850-10.00 some 1050 100 s 750-9.00
some9so6 oz minft qua] 5.75-6.00 Nork-
otah WI SO lb ctns 70s 9.00 80s 9.00 90s
8.00 100 s 7.00-750 Round Red MN/ND
SO lb sks 850-1050 mostly 9.00-9.50 sz B
12.00- some 13.50 NY 50 lb sks sz B
10.00- Round White CD Prince
Edward Island CDOne bid 10 S-Ib sks 8.00
SO lb sks S.SO-6.00 mostly 5.50 Ige 650 U
50 lb sks 550-6.00 Ige 6.00 NEW CROP
Round Red FL SO lb sks 1850 sz B 22.00
Round White FL SO lb ctns 14.00-16.00

North Jersey
Livestock

Hackeitstowm, NJ
Report Supplied by Audios
Tuesday, February 3,199S

CALVES .08-1.40.
COWS .16% -.46.
EASY COWS .14-31% .

FEEDERS 300600 LBS. .37 .81
HEIFERS .30-.60%,
BULLS .24% -57.
STEERS .31-.60.
SHEEP .25-56.
LAMBS EACH 23.00-75.00.
LAMBS PER LB. .62-1.30
GOATS EACH 39.00-170.00.
KIDS EACH 5.00-9000.
HIDES EACH 6.00-23.00.
TOTAL: 830.

Randall G. Renninger
Certified Public Accountant

Specializing in agncul.ture and construction industries

“We help business people discover ways to cut costs, save
taxes, and be more profitable”

Call about our FREE seminars

535 W. Orange Street, Lancaster, Pa. 17603
(717)299-6480 ♦ Fax (717) 299-6390

When you have to get up
before the sun,you cant afford to

lose sleep over profitability.
9

Dairy lea takes the worry out of dairy farming, with highly
competitive premiums, dependable milk markets and many valuable services

In addition to paying our farmer members an average premium

of 30 cents per hundredweight, no one else can offer the wide array of
programs and services available exclusively from Dairylea,

We focus our efforts on developing resources that can help generate more

revenue or achieve real cost savings for you. With our help, the average

farmer can also save up to 40 cents per hundredweight,

To learn more, call us toll-free at 800/654-8838 today.
And get a good night’s sleep tonight

Dairylea
Cooperative Inc.G

A market for your milk A partner for your farm

FOR INFORMATION ON AG LOANS, CALL 808 ZOOK AT 733-2911.

<lfie ‘Epfvrata ationaS‘Ban£
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